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EAN rsk no (SE) art no

7333077091828 624 9304 587303001 GSi 8 3x400V

7333077000929 6247750 587304001 GSi 12 3x400V

7333077002671 587305001 GSi 12 1x230V

7333077002688 587306001 GSi 12 3x230V

7333077087685 6249273 587307001 GSi 16 3x400V
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1. Reservdelar Exteriör
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

1 586463301R Täckkåpa 731015210422 -  

2 587160301R Front 731015210422 -  

3 585631301 Insats, displayenhet 731015210422 -  

4 589689301 Displayenhet GSi 8-12-16/GS 6-8 med 
internetanslutning, ersätter tidigare display. 

731019331224 -  

5 588265301 Plåt, sida, höger 731015210422 -  

6 588264301 Plåt, sida, vänster 731015210422 -  

7 588266301 Plåt, bak, övre 731015210422 -  

8 587159302 Plåt, bak, nedre 731015210422 -  

9 584624403 Ställfot, M10 731015210422 -  

10 587479301 Plåt, tak 731015210422 -  

1. Spare Parts Exterior
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

1 586463301R Cover cap 731015210422 -

2 587160301R Front 731015210422 -

3 585631301 Bracket, display unit 731015210422 -

4 589689301 Display unit GSi 600/GS 600 with internet 
connection, replaces previous display. 

731019331224 -

5 588265301 Plate, side, right  731015210422 -

6 588264301 Plate, side, left 731015210422 -

7 588266301 Plate, backside, upper 731015210422 -

8 587159302 Plate, backside, lower 731015210422 -

9 584624403 Adjustable foot, M10 731015210422 -

10 587479301 Plate, top 731015210422 -

1. Ersatzteile Exterieur
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 586463301R Dachdeckel 731015210422 -

2 587160301R Front 731015210422 -

3 585631301 Bracket, Displayeinheit 731015210422 -

4 589689301 Displayeinheit GSi 600/GS 600 mit 
Internetverbindung, ersetzt vorherige Anzeige. 

731019331224 -

5 588265301 Blech, seiten, recht 731015210422 -

6 588264301 Blech, seiten, links 731015210422 -

7 588266301 Blech, hinten, obere 731015210422 -

8 587159302 Blech, hinten, untere 731015210422 -

9 584624403 Stellfüss, M10 731015210422 -

10 587479301 Blech, Dach 731015210422 -

1. Piéces de rechange Extérieur
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 586463301R Couverture 731015210422 -

2 587160301R Face 731015210422 -

3 585631301 Console,	Unité	d’affichage	 731015210422 -

4 589689301 L’unité	d’affichage	GSi	600/GS	600	avec	
connexion	Internet	remplace	l’affichage	
précédent. 

731019331224 -

5 588265301 Plaque, latérale, droite 731015210422 -

6 588264301 Plaque, latérale, gauche 731015210422 -

7 588266301 Plaque, arrière, en haut 731015210422 -

8 587159302 Plaque, arrière, en bas 731015210422 -

9 584624403 Pied réglable, M10 731015210422 -

10 587479301 Plaque supérieure 731015210422 -
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2. Reservdelar Interiör
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

1 588797301 Isolering, tak 731015210422 -  

3 587316201 Isolering lock, vänster 731015210422 -  

4 587317201 Isolering lock, höger 731015210422 -  

5 588719301 Kulventil, vinkel, 6-kant, 22x22 731015210422 -  

6 585101401 Kulventil, rak, 6-kant, 22x22 731015210422 -  

2. Spare Parts Interior
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

1 588797301 Insulation, top 731015210422 -

3 587316201 Insulation	roofing,	left	 731015210422 -

4 587317201 Insulation	roofing,	right	 731015210422 -

5 588719301 Ball valve, angled, hexagon, 22x22 731015210422 -

6 585101401 Ball valve, straight, hexagon, 22x22 731015210422 -

2. Ersatzteile Interieur
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 588797301 Isolierung, Dach 731015210422 -

3 587316201 Isolierung Dach, links 731015210422 -

4 587317201 Isolierung Dack, rechts 731015210422 -

5 588719301 Kugelhahn, gewinkelt, Sechsecke, 22x22 731015210422 -

6 585101401 Kugelhahn, gerade, Sechsecke, 22x22 731015210422 -

2. Piéces de rechange Intérieur
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 588797301 Isolation en haut 731015210422 -

3 587316201 Isolant couvercle, gauche 731015210422 -

4 587317201 Isolant couvercle, droite 731015210422 -

5 588719301 Vanne à boule, angle, hexagone, 22x22 731015210422 -

6 585101401 Vanne à boule, droite hexagone, 22x22 731015210422 -
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3. Reservdelar Elkablage
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

5 587874371 Reläkort,	GSi	12	3x400v 731015210422 -  

6 586281401 Kontaktor,	GC2530M5,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

6 913183001 Kontaktor,	GC4030M5,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

9 588655460 Kretskort,	relä,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD2 731019030036 -  

9 586282460 Kretskort,	relä,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD1 731015210422 731019030035  

9 588655461 Kretskort,	relä,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V,	Typ	
1,2,3

731018492200 -  

9 586282461 Kretskort,	relä,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018492199  

9 588655462 Kretskort, relä, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

9 588655463 Kretskort, relä, GSi 8 731019331224 -  

9 588655460 Kretskort,	relä,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

10 585046401 Kommunikationskabel, Relä-Display 731015210422 -  

11 913146401 Plint, ST2,5-Twin 731015210422 -  

12 913146402 Plint, ST2,5-Twin BU 731015210422 -  

13 913146403 Plint, ST2,5-Twin PE 731015210422 -  

14 587177002 Termostat, max 731015210422 731016160829  

14 587632301 Termostat, max/drift 731016160830 -  

15 913134401 Termostat, drift 731015210422 731016160829  

17 584987401 Automatsäkring,	2-P	10A,	1x230V 731015210422 -  

18 587563313 Givarplint, X2 731015210422 -  

19 587481301 Plåt, givarplint, X2 731015210422 -  

22 581450401 Automatsäkring, F1, C60N 1P C10A, 
3x400V/1x230V

731015210422 -  

22 584987401 Automatsäkring,	F1,	2-P	10A,	3x230V 731015210422 -  

25 588188301 Automatsäkring,	F2,1-p,	13A,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

25 913184001 AutomatsäkringF2,	1-P,	25A,	1x230V 731018391338 -  

25 584987402 AutomatsäkringF2,	2-P,	25A,	3x230V 731018391338 -  

3. Spare Parts Electrical cabling
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

5 587874371 Relay	PCB,	GSi	12	3x400v 731015210422 -

6 586281401 Contactor,	GC2530M5,	3x400V 731015210422 -

6 913183001 Contactor,	GC4030M5,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -

9 588655460 PCB,	relay,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD2 731019030036 -

9 586282460 PCB,	relay,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD1 731015210422 731019030035

9 588655461 PCB,	relay,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V,	Typ	1,2,3 731018492200 -

9 586282461 PCB,	relay,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018492199

9 588655462 PCB, relay, GSi 16 731018391338 -

9 588655463 PCB, relay, GSi 8 731019331224 -

9 588655460 PCB,	relay,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035

10 585046401 Communication cable 731015210422 -

11 913146401 Terminal, ST2,5-Twin 731015210422 -

12 913146402 Terminal, ST2,5-Twin BU 731015210422 -

13 913146403 Terminal, ST2,5-Twin PE 731015210422 -

14 587177002 Thermostat, heat protection 731015210422 731016160829

14 587632301 Thermostat, heat protection/operation 731016160830 -

15 913134401 Thermostat, operation 731015210422 731016160829

17 584987401 Circuit	breaker,	2-P	10A,	1x230V 731015210422 -

18 587563313 Terminal block, X2 731015210422 -

19 587481301 Plate, terminal block, X2 731015210422 -

22 581450401 Circuit breaker, F1, C60N 1P C10A, 
3x400V/1x230V

731015210422 -

22 584987401 Circuit	breaker,	F1,	2-P	10A,	3x230V 731015210422 -

25 588188301 Circuit	breaker,	F2,1-p,	13A,	3x400V 731015210422 -

25 913184001 Circuit	breakerF2,	1-P,	25A,	1x230V 731018391338 -

25 584987402 Circuit	breakerF2,	2-P,	25A,	3x230V 731018391338 -

3. Ersatzteile Elektrische Verkabelung
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

5 587874371 Hauptplatine,	GSi	12	3x400v 731015210422 -

6 586281401 Schütz,	GC2530M5,	3x400V 731015210422 -

6 913183001 Schütz,	GC4030M5,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -

9 588655460 WP-Platine,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD2 731019030036 -

9 586282460 WP-Platine,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PSD1 731015210422 731019030035

9 588655461 WP-Platine,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V,	Typ	1,2,3 731018492200 -

9 586282461 WP-Platine,	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018492199

9 588655462 WP-Platine, GSi 16 731018391338 -

9 588655463 WP-Platine, GSi 8 731019331224 -

9 588655460 WP-Platine,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035

10 585046401 Kommunikationskabel, Hauptplatine -  731015210422 -

11 913146401 Klemmen, ST2,5-Twin 731015210422 -

12 913146402 Klemmen, ST2,5-Twin BU 731015210422 -

13 913146403 Klemmen, ST2,5-Twin PE 731015210422 -

14 587177002 Thermostat, Überhitzungsschütz 731015210422 731016160829

14 587632301 Thermostat, Überhitzungsschütz/Betrieb 731016160830 -

15 913134401 Thermostat, Betrieb 731015210422 731016160829

17 584987401 Automatsicherung,	2-P	10A,	1x230V 731015210422 -

18 587563313 Reihenklemme, X2 731015210422 -

19 587481301 Blech, Reihenklemme, X2 731015210422 -

22 581450401 Automatsicherung, F1, C60N 1P C10A, 
3x400V/1x230V

731015210422 -

22 584987401 Automatsicherung,	F1,	2-P	10A,	3x230V 731015210422 -

25 588188301 Automatsicherung,	F2,1-p,	13A,	3x400V 731015210422 -

25 913184001 AutomatsicherungF2,	1-P,	25A,	1x230V 731018391338 -

25 584987402 AutomatsicherungF2,	2-P,	25A,	3x230V 731018391338 -

3. Piéces de rechange Câblage électrique
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

5 587874371 Carte	de	relais,	GSi	12	3x400v 731015210422 -

6 586281401 Contacteur,	GC2530M5,	3x400V 731015210422 -

6 913183001 Contacteur,	GC4030M5,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -

9 588655460 Carte	électronique,	le	relais,	GSi	12,	3x400V	
PSD2

731019030036 -

9 586282460 Carte	électronique,	le	relais,	GSi	12,	3x400V	
PSD1

731015210422 731019030035

9 588655461 Carte électronique, le relais, GSi 12, 
1x230V/3x230V,	Typ	1,2,3

731018492200 -

9 586282461 Carte électronique, le relais, GSi 12, 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 731018492199

9 588655462 Carte électronique, le relais, GSi 16 731018391338 -

9 588655463 Carte électronique, le relais, GSi 8 731019331224 -

9 588655460 Carte	électronique,	le	relais,	GSi	12,	3x400V	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035

10 585046401 Câble communication, relais-display 731015210422 -

11 913146401 Bornier, ST2,5-Twin 731015210422 -

12 913146402 Bornier, ST2,5-Twin BU 731015210422 -

13 913146403 Bornier, ST2,5-Twin PE 731015210422 -

14 587177002 Thermostat,	surchauffe	 731015210422 731016160829

14 587632301 Thermostat,	surchauffe/opération	 731016160830 -

15 913134401 Thermostat, opération 731015210422 731016160829

17 584987401 Disjoncteur,	2-P	10A,	1x230V 731015210422 -

18 587563313 Bornier de connexion, X2 731015210422 -

19 587481301 Plaque, bornier de connexion, X2 731015210422 -

22 581450401 Disjoncteur,	F1,	C60N	1P	C10A,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -

22 584987401 Disjoncteur,	F1,	2-P	10A,	3x230V 731015210422 -

25 588188301 Disjoncteur,	F2,1-p,	13A,	3x400V 731015210422 -

25 913184001 DisjoncteurF2,	1-P,	25A,	1x230V 731018391338 -

25 584987402 DisjoncteurF2,	2-P,	25A,	3x230V 731018391338 -
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4. Reservdelar Bipack
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

1 588715301 Vinkelkoppling, 6-kant, 28x28 731015210422 -  

2 585989305R Flexslang, Ø28mm, L1000 731015210422 -  

3 578511401 Nivåkärl, brine, 1”x1/2” 731015210422 -  

4 586720301 Påfyllnadssats, G25, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -  

4 586720302 Påfyllnadssats,	G32,	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

6 588720301 Säkerhetsventil,	1/2”	3	bar 731015210422 -  

7 587373401 Säkerhetsventil,	3/4”	2,5	bar 731015210422 -  

8 908544401 Stödhylsa, SCI 22x1 731015210422 -  

9 584196401 Utegivare , NTC1, 50, 15.0m 731015210422 -  

10 579964401 Rumsgivare 731015210422 -  

12 588716301 Smutsfilter,	G3/4”-	0.5mm 731015210422 -  

13 586703311 Kulventil	med	magnetfilter,	invändig	gänga,	
3/4”,	GSi	8,	GSi	12

731015210422 -  

13 586703312 Kulventil	med	magnetfilter,	invändig	gänga,	1”,	
GSi 16

731018391338 -  

14 912765401 Manometer, MA50/4 G1/4” 731016360000 -  

15 587192401 Avluftare, automatisk 731016360000 -  

16 588449301 Bussning,	1/2”-	3/8” 731016360000 -  

4. Spare Parts Accessory pack
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

1 588715301 Elbow, 6-point, 28x28 731015210422 -

2 585989305R Flexible hose, Ø28mm, L1000 731015210422 -

3 578511401 Level vessel, brine, 1”x1/2” 731015210422 -

4 586720301 Filler Manifold, G25, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -

4 586720302 Filler	Manifold,	G32,	GSi	16 731018391338 -

6 588720301 Safety	Valve,	1/2”	3	bar 731015210422 -

7 587373401 Safety	Valve,	3/4”	2,5	bar 731015210422 -

8 908544401 Support Tube, SCI 22x1 731015210422 -

9 584196401 Outdoor sensor, NTC1, 50, 15.0m 731015210422 -

10 579964401 Room sensor 731015210422 -

12 588716301 Dirt	filter,	G3/4”-	0.5mm 731015210422 -

13 586703311 Magnetic-filter	ball	valve,	female	thread,	3/4”,	
GSi 8, GSi 12

731015210422 -

13 586703312 Magnetic-filter	ball	valve,	female	thread,	1”,	
GSi 16

731018391338 -

14 912765401 Manometer, MA50/4 G1/4” 731016360000 -

15 587192401 Bleeder, automatic 731016360000 -

16 588449301 Bushing,	1/2”-	3/8” 731016360000 -

4. Ersatzteile Beipack
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 588715301 Winkelkupplung, 6-kant, 28x28 731015210422 -

2 585989305R Flex-Schlauch, Ø28mm, L1000 731015210422 -

3 578511401 Solegefäss, 1”x1/2” 731015210422 -

4 586720301 Einfüllanschluss, G25, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -

4 586720302 Einfüllanschluss,	G32,	GSi	16 731018391338 -

6 588720301 Sicherheitsventil,	1/2”	3	bar 731015210422 -

7 587373401 Sicherheitsventil,	3/4”	2,5	bar 731015210422 -

8 908544401 Stützhülse, SCI 22x1 731015210422 -

9 584196401 Außenfühler, NTC1, 50, 15.0m 731015210422 -

10 579964401 Raumfühler 731015210422 -

12 588716301 Schmutzfilter,	G3/4”-	0.5mm 731015210422 -

13 586703311 Magnetfilter	Kugelhahn,	Innengewinde,	3/4”,	
GSi 8, GSi 12

731015210422 -

13 586703312 Magnetfilter	Kugelhahn,	Innengewinde,	1”,	
GSi 16

731018391338 -

14 912765401 Manometer, MA50/4 G1/4” 731016360000 -

15 587192401 Entlüfter, automatisch 731016360000 -

16 588449301 Hülse,	1/2”-	3/8” 731016360000 -

4. Piéces de rechange Pack assessoires
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 588715301 Coude, hexagone, 28x28 731015210422 -

2 585989305R Tuyau	flexible,	Ø28mm,	L1000 731015210422 -

3 578511401 Bouteille de niveau, glycolée, 1”x1/2” 731015210422 -

4 586720301 Raccord de remplissage, G25, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -

4 586720302 Raccord	de	remplissage,	G32,	GSi	16 731018391338 -

6 588720301 Soupape	de	sécurité,	1/2”	3	bar 731015210422 -

7 587373401 Soupape	de	sécurité,	3/4”	2,5	bar 731015210422 -

8 908544401 Suspention de tube, SCI 22x1 731015210422 -

9 584196401 Sonde d’extérieure, NTC1, 50, 15.0m 731015210422 -

10 579964401 Sonde d’ambiance 731015210422 -

12 588716301 Filtre	d’impuretés,	G3/4”-	0.5mm 731015210422 -

13 586703311 Vanne	à	boule	avec	filtre	magnétique,	filetage	
intérieur,	3/4”,	GSi	8,	GSi	12

731015210422 -

13 586703312 Vanne	à	boule	avec	filtre	magnétique,	filetage	
intérieur, 1”, GSi 16

731018391338 -

14 912765401 Manomètre, MA50/4 G1/4” 731016360000 -

15 587192401 Purgeur, automatique 731016360000 -

16 588449301 Bague,	1/2”-	3/8” 731016360000 -
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5. Reservdelar Tappvarmvattensystem
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

2 587394301 Plattvärmeväxlare kpl. , B25THx21 731015210422 -  

3 912375410 Planpackning,	Ø30/21x2 731015210422 -  

4 587395301 Flödesgivare, komplett 731015210422 -  

5 587196401 Packning,	EDPM	Ø24/17x3 731015210422 -  

6 586992301 Pump,	15/6-130	PWM	UPM4 731015210422 -  

7 587482301 Flexrör plattvärmeväxlare-pump 731015210422 -  

8 587483301 Flexrör tank-plattvärmeväxlare, GSi 12 731015210422 731018411557  

8 587483302 Flexrör tank-plattvärmeväxlare, GSi 8, GSi 12 731018411558 -  

8 587483302 Flexrör tank-plattvärmeväxlare, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

9 587361401 Kulventil, vinkel, G20x22 731015210422 -  

10 588568302 Givare, varmvatten, NTC 015 WF00 1.5m 731015210422 -  

11 587369301 Adapter, varmvattengivare 731015210422 -  

12 912375403 Planpackning, 24/17x2 731015210422 -  

13 588570301 Givare, tank, 22K, 2.5m 731015210422 -  

5. Spare Parts DHW-system
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

2 587394301 Plate heat exchanger cpl., B25THx21 731015210422 -

3 912375410 Gasket,	Ø30/21x2 731015210422 -

4 587395301 Flow sensor, complete 731015210422 -

5 587196401 Gasket,	EDPM	Ø24/17x3 731015210422 -

6 586992301 Pump,	15/6-130	PWM	UPM4 731015210422 -

7 587482301 Flexible pipe, Plate heat exchanger-pump 731015210422 -

8 587483301 Flexible pipe, Plate heat exchanger-pump, GSi 12 731015210422 731018411557

8 587483302 Flexible pipe, Plate heat exchanger-pump,  
GSi 8, GSi 12

731018411558 -

8 587483302 Flexible pipe, Plate heat exchanger-pump, GSi 16 731018391338 -

9 587361401 Ball valve, angled, G20x22 731015210422 -

10 588568302 DHW-sensor, NTC 015 WF00 1.5m 731015210422 -

11 587369301 Adapter, DHW-sensor 731015210422 -

12 912375403 Gasket, 24/17x2 731015210422 -

13 588570301 Sensor, tank, 22K, 2.5m 731015210422 -

5. Ersatzteile Warmwassersystem
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

2 587394301 PHE kpl., B25THx21 731015210422 -

3 912375410 Dichtung,	Ø30/21x2 731015210422 -

4 587395301 Durchfluss-Sensor,	komplett	 731015210422 -

5 587196401 Dichtung,	EDPM	Ø24/17x3 731015210422 -

6 586992301 Pumpe,	15/6-130	PWM	UPM4 731015210422 -

7 587482301 Flex-Rohr, PHE-Pumpe 731015210422 -

8 587483301 Flex-Rohr, PHE-Pumpe, GSi 12 731015210422 731018411557

8 587483302 Flex-Rohr, PHE-Pumpe, GSi 8, GSi 12 731018411558 -

8 587483302 Flex-Rohr, PHE-Pumpe, GSi 16 731018391338 -

9 587361401 Kugelhahn, gewinkelt, G20x22 731015210422 -

10 588568302 Warmwasser-Fühler, NTC 015 WF00 1.5m 731015210422 -

11 587369301 Adapter, Warmwasserfühler 731015210422 -

12 912375403 Dichtung, 24/17x2 731015210422 -

13 588570301 Fühler, Tank, 22K, 2.5m 731015210422 -

5. Piéces de rechange Système ECS
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

2 587394301 Echangeur à plaque cpl., B25THx21 731015210422 -

3 912375410 Joint,	Ø30/21x2 731015210422 -

4 587395301 Sonde de débit, complet 731015210422 -

5 587196401 Joint,	EDPM	Ø24/17x3 731015210422 -

6 586992301 Pompe,	15/6-130	PWM	UPM4 731015210422 -

7 587482301 Tuyeau	flexible,	pompe	d’exchangeur	à	plaque	 731015210422 -

8 587483301 Tuyeau	flexible,	pompe	d’exchangeur	à	plaque,	
GSi 12

731015210422 731018411557

8 587483302 Tuyeau	flexible,	pompe	d’exchangeur	à	plaque,	
GSi 8, GSi 12

731018411558 -

8 587483302 Tuyeau	flexible,	pompe	d’exchangeur	à	plaque,	
GSi 16

731018391338 -

9 587361401 Vanne à boule, angle, G20x22 731015210422 -

10 588568302 Sonde ECS, NTC 015 WF00 1.5m 731015210422 -

11 587369301 Adapteur, sonde ECS 731015210422 -

12 912375403 Joint, 24/17x2 731015210422 -

13 588570301 Sonde, ballon, 22K, 2.5m 731015210422 -



14 15CTC Spare Parts & Accessories CTC GSi  CTC Spare Parts & Accessories CTC GSi

  

  5
0 

 
  1

50
0 

 

Po
s

2 
Bl

ue
3 

Br
ow

n
6 

Bl
ac

k

1

2

3

1:
C

on
ec

to
r

C
rim

p 
pi

n 
M

ol
ex

 m
in

i-f
it 

 3
9-

00
-0

03
8 

C
on

ta
ct

 h
ou

si
ng

 M
ol

ex
 m

in
i-f

it 
39

01
-2

06
0

2:
O

ve
rm

ou
ld

, B
la

ck
, P

VC
 (V

B-
09

/S
)

-3
0

C
 - 

+9
0

C
3:

 C
ab

le
 3

G
0,

75
m

m
2 H

03

Fe
rru

le

58
75

44
40

1 
Ka

be
l V

V-
vä

xl
ar

e

Än
dr

. m
ed

de
l.

D
at

um
N

r

Än
dr

in
g

Än
dr

. a
v

Ko
nt

r. 
av

Denna ritnin
g är Enert

ech AB's eg
endom. Den får ej 

 användas 
till skada f

ör företagets
 intressen.

Diese Zeichn
ung ist das

 Eigentum d
er Enertech A

B und darf
 nicht zum 

Scha- den dieser 
Gesellschaf

t verwende
t werden.

This drawing
 is the pro

perty of Enertech A
B and is no

t to be us
ed against the

 interest o
f this com- pany

E

ar
t.
 n
r

Ut
gå
va

Äm
ne
s 
nr

Er
sä
tt
er

ar
t.
 n
r

Er
sä
tt
es
 a
v

Gr
up
p

Pr
od
uk
t

Re
g.
 n
r

Be
nä
mn
in
g

To
l.s
ys
te
m

Ko
nt
r.

No
rm
gr
.

Sk
al
a

Ri
ta
d

Ma
te
ri
al

Da
tu
m

Si
gn
.

Di
st
r 
ti
ll/
An
ta
l

Yt
jä
mn
he
t 
RA

Go
dk
. 
pr
od

Om
 e
j 
an
na
t 
an
gi
ve
s 
gä
lle
r 
ov
an
st
åe
nd
e

C
P

20
15

-0
1-

27

Ka
be

l V
V-

vä
xl

ar
e

01
58

75
44

Jo
W

 
bl

ad
 1

/1

1:
5

8

6. Reservdelar Uppvärmningssystem
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

1 587350302 Genomströmningsvärmare,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -   

1 587667301 Genomströmningsvärmare,	3X230V 731015210422 -   

2 583621402 Ventil,	3-vägs,	525-22	motor	molex 731015210422 -   

3 587378401 Tätning, växelventil 731015210422 -   

4 585989301 Flexslang, 700mm 22x22 731015210422 -   

5 912371402 T-rörkoppling, 22xG20x22 731015210422 -   

6 587353401 Flexslang, värmare, kylmodul 731015210422 -   

7 588570301 Givare, 22K 731015210422 -   

8 587544401 Kabel, växelventil 731015210422 -   

6. Spare Parts Heating system
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

1 587350302 Flow	heater,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -   

1 587667301 Flow	heater,	3X230V 731015210422 -   

2 583621402 Valve,	3-ways,	525-22	motor	molex 731015210422 -   

3 587378401 Gasket, diverting valve 731015210422 -   

4 585989301 Flexible hose, 700mm 22x22 731015210422 -   

5 912371402 T-coupling, 22xG20x22 731015210422 -   

6 587353401 Flexible hose, heater-cooling module 731015210422 -   

7 588570301 Sensor, 22K 731015210422 -   

8 587544401 Cable, diverting valve 731015210422 -   

6. Ersatzteile Heizsystem
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 587350302 Durchlauferhitzer,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -  

1 587667301 Durchlauferhitzer,	3X230V 731015210422 -  

2 583621402 Ventil,	3-Wege,	525-22	motor	molex 731015210422 -  

3 587378401 Dichtung, Wechselventil 731015210422 -  

4 585989301 Flex-Schlauch, 700mm 22x22 731015210422 -  

5 912371402 T-Kupplung, 22xG20x22 731015210422 -  

6 587353401 Flex-Schlauch, Hitzer-Kältemodul 731015210422 -  

7 588570301 Fühler, 22K 731015210422 -  

8 587544401 Kabel, Wechselventil 731015210422 -  

6. Piéces de rechange Système de chauffage
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 587350302 Chauffage	instantané,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -  

1 587667301 Chauffage	instantané,	3X230V 731015210422 -  

2 583621402 Vanne,	3-voies,	525-22	motor	molex 731015210422 -  

3 587378401 Joint, vanne d’inversion 731015210422 -  

4 585989301 Tuyau	flexible,	700mm	22x22	 731015210422 -  

5 912371402 Raccord en T, 22xG20x22 731015210422 -  

6 587353401 Tuyau	flexible,	chauffage,	module	frigorifique	 731015210422 -  

7 588570301 Sonde, 22K 731015210422 -  

8 587544401 Câble, vanne d’inversion 731015210422 -  
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Kylmodul PS 2 
Displayenhet med 
internetanslutning

Cooling module PS 2 
Display unit with internet 
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Kältemodul PS 2 
Display-Einheit mit 
Internetverbindung

Module frigorifique PS 2 
L’unité d’affichage  avec 
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7. Reservdelar Kylsystem
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

1 589004001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V 731019030036 -   

1 589572001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018472024   

1 589005001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	16/616	3x400V 731018391338 -   

1 590227001 Kylmodul, ombyggnadssats. Innehåller 
uppdatering till A01. Uppdateringen skall 
registreras på Enertech. (Dynamics), GSi 12 
3x400V

731015210422 731019030035   

1 589572001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731018492200 -   

1 589003001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	8/608	3x400V 731019331224 -   

1 589004001 Kylmodul,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

2 585335301 Ljudhuvsats, kompressor, AEH/AEE, GSi 8, GSi 
12	3x400V

731015210422 -   

2 585335305 Ljudhuvsats, kompressor, TNB220, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -   

2 585335306 Ljudhuvsats,	kompressor,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -   

3 583826416 Kompressor,	kit,	AEE33FPAMT,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	
3x400V

731015210422 -   

3 583826417 Kompressor, kit, TNB220FLHMT, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -   

3 583826415 Kompressor,	kit,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -   

6 588561301 Stator, E2V-UP 731015210422 -   

7 588718301 Avtappningsventil, 1/2” 731015210422 -   

8 912649403 Dämpare, M8 731015210422 -   

9 584757302 Expansionsventil, el, GSi 8, GSi 12, E2V14USF 731015210422 -   

9 584757303 Expansionsventil, el, GSi 16, E2V18USF 731018391338 -   

10 582513402 Högtryckspressostat,	31bar	L=100,	3x400V 731015210422 -   

10 587708301 Högtryckspressostat,	44bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -   

11 587525401 Torkfilter,	DMF053S 731015210422 -   

12 586760303 Filter,	kompressor	(inv	x	utv),	3/4”x	7/8”	
Ø30x100mm

731015210422 -   

13 587631301 Rör, brinepump, isolerad 731015210422 -   

14 585963301 Rör, cirkulationspump, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -   

14 588452301 Rör, cirkulationspump, GSi 16 731018391338 -   

15 587405301 Kondensor, isolerad 731015210422 -   

16 587406301 Förångare,	isolerad,	3x400V,	GSi	12,	GSi	16 731015210422 -   

16 584783303 Förångare,	isolerad,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -   

16 588993301 Förångare,	isolerad,	3x400V,	GSi	8 731015210422 -   

17 590483302 Högtrycksgivare,	3x400V 731015210422 -   

17 590635301 Högtrycksgivare,	45bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -   

7. Spare Parts Cooling System
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Article no Serial from Serial to  

1 589004001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V 731019030036 -  

1 589572001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018472024  

1 589005001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	16/616	3x400V 731018391338 -  

1 590227001 Cooling module, conversion kit. Contains 
update to version A01. The update must be 
registered on Enertech.  (Dynamics), GSi 12 
3x400V

731015210422 731019030035  

1 589572001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731018492200 -  

1 589003001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	8/608	3x400V 731019331224 -  

1 589004001 Cooling	module,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

2 585335301 Sound enclosure kit, compressor, AEH/AEE, GSi 
8,	GSi	12	3x400V

731015210422 -  

2 585335305 Sound enclosure kit, compressor, TNB220, GSi 
12	1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

2 585335306 Sound enclosure kit, compressor, AEE60, GSi 16 
3x400V

731018391338 -  

3 583826416 Compressor,	kit,	AEE33FPAMT,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	
3x400V

731015210422 -  

3 583826417 Compressor, kit, TNB220FLHMT, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

3 583826415 Compressor,	kit,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -  

6 588561301 Stator, E2V-UP 731015210422 -  

7 588718301 Draining valve, 1/2” 731015210422 -  

8 912649403 Damper, M8 731015210422 -  

9 584757302 Expansion valve, electric, GSi 8, GSi 12, 
E2V14USF

731015210422 -  

9 584757303 Expansion valve, electric, GSi 16, E2V18USF 731018391338 -  

10 582513402 Switch,	high	pressure,	31bar	L=100,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

10 587708301 Switch,	high	pressure,	44bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

11 587525401 Filter	drier,	DMF053S 731015210422 -  

12 586760303 Filter,	compressor	(in./out.	thread),	3/4”x	7/8”	
Ø30x100mm

731015210422 -  

13 587631301 Pipe, brine pump, insulated 731015210422 -  

14 585963301 Pipe, circulation pump, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -  

14 588452301 Pipe, circulation pump, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

15 587405301 Condenser, insulated 731015210422 -  

16 587406301 Evaporator,	insulated,	3x400V,	GSi	12,	GSi	16 731015210422 -  

16 584783303 Evaporator,	insulated,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

16 588993301 Evaporator,	insulated,	3x400V,	GSi	8 731015210422 -  

17 590483302 High	pressure	sensor,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

7. Ersatzteile Kühlsystem
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 589004001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V 731019030036 -  

1 589572001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731018472024  

1 589005001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	16/616	3x400V 731018391338 -  

1 590227001 Kältemodul, Umbausatz. Enthält Update auf 
Version A01. Das Update muss auf Enertech 
registriert	werden.		(Dynamics),	GSi	12	3x400V

731015210422 731019030035  

1 589572001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	12	1x230V/3x230V 731018492200 -  

1 589003001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	8/608	3x400V 731019331224 -  

1 589004001 Kältemodul,	Service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

2 585335301 Isolierung, kompressor, AEH/AEE, GSi 8, GSi 12 
3x400V

731015210422 -  

2 585335305 Isolierung, kompressor, TNB220, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

2 585335306 Isolierung,	kompressor,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -  

3 583826416 Kompressor,	set,	AEE33FPAMT,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	
3x400V

731015210422 -  

3 583826417 Kompressor, set, TNB220FLHMT, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

3 583826415 Kompressor,	set,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -  

6 588561301 Stator, E2V-UP 731015210422 -  

7 588718301 Entleerungsventil, 1/2” 731015210422 -  

8 912649403 Dämpfer, M8 731015210422 -  

9 584757302 Expansionsventil, elektrisch, GSi 8, GSi 12, 
E2V14USF

731015210422 -  

9 584757303 Expansionsventil, elektrisch, GSi 16, E2V18USF 731018391338 -  

10 582513402 Hochdruckpressostat,	31bar	L=100,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

10 587708301 Hochdruckpressostat,	44bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

11 587525401 Filtertrockner,	DMF053S 731015210422 -  

12 586760303 Filter,	Kompressor	(In./Außengewinde),	3/4”x	
7/8”	Ø30x100mm

731015210422 -  

13 587631301 Rohr, Solepumpe, isoliert 731015210422 -  

14 585963301 Rohr, Kreislaufpumpe, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -  

14 588452301 Rohr, Kreislaufpumpe, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

15 587405301 Plattentauscher, isoliert 731015210422 -  

16 587406301 Verdampfer,	isoliert,	3x400V,	GSi	12,	GSi	16 731015210422 -  

16 584783303 Verdampfer,	isoliert,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

16 588993301 Verdampfer,	isoliert,	3x400V,	GSi	8 731015210422 -  

17 590483302 Hochdruckfühler,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

17 590635301 Hochdruckfühler,	45bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

7. Piéces de rechange Module frigorifique
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 589004001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V 731019030036 -  

1 589572001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	12	
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 731018472024  

1 589005001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	16/616	3x400V 731018391338 -  

1 590227001 Module	frigorifique,	kit	de	conversion.	
Contient la mise à jour vers la version A01. La 
mise à jour doit être enregistrée sur Enertech.  
(Dynamics),	GSi	12	3x400V

731015210422 731019030035  

1 589572001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	12	
1x230V/3x230V

731018492200 -  

1 589003001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	8/608	3x400V 731019331224 -  

1 589004001 Module	frigorifique,	service,	GSi	12/612	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

2 585335301 Kit Silencieux, compresseur, AEH/AEE, GSi 8, 
GSi	12	3x400V

731015210422 -  

2 585335305 Kit Silencieux, compresseur, TNB220, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

2 585335306 Kit Silencieux, compresseur, AEE60, GSi 16 
3x400V

731018391338 -  

3 583826416 Compresseur,	kit,	AEE33FPAMT,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	
3x400V

731015210422 -  

3 583826417 Compresseur, kit, TNB220FLHMT, GSi 12 
1x230V/3x230V

731015210422 -  

3 583826415 Compresseur,	kit,	AEE60,	GSi	16	3x400V 731018391338 -  

6 588561301 Stator, E2V-UP 731015210422 -  

7 588718301 Vanne de vidange, 1/2” 731015210422 -  

8 912649403 Amortisseur, M8 731015210422 -  

9 584757302 Vanne d’expansion, électrique, GSi 8, GSi 12, 
E2V14USF

731015210422 -  

9 584757303 Vanne d’expansion, électrique, GSi 16, 
E2V18USF

731018391338 -  

10 582513402 Pressostat	haute,	31bar	L=100,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

10 587708301 Pressostat	haute,	44bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

11 587525401 Filtre	déshydrateur,	DMF053S 731015210422 -  

12 586760303 Filtre,	compresseur	(filetage	int.	/	ext.),	3/4”x	
7/8”	Ø30x100mm

731015210422 -  

13 587631301 Tube, Pompe de glycolée, isolées 731015210422 -  

14 585963301 Tube, Pompe de circulation, GSi 8, GSi 12 731015210422 -  

14 588452301 Tube, Pompe de circulation, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

15 587405301 Condenseur, isolées 731015210422 -  

16 587406301 Évaporateur,	isolées,	3x400V,	GSi	12,	GSi	16 731015210422 -  

16 584783303 Évaporateur,	isolées,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

16 588993301 Évaporateur,	isolées,	3x400V,	GSi	8 731015210422 -  
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7. Reservdelar Kylsystem
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

18 590483301 Lågtrycksgivare 731015210422 -   

19 584936302 Kabel hög/lågtrycksgivare, 1060mm 731015210422 -   

20 587603301 Schradventil, rak, 1/4” 731015210422 -   

21 588439301 Brinepump25/70-180, GSi 8 731015210422 -   

21 588898301 Brinepump25/125-180, GSi 12, GSi 16 731015210422 -   

22 588821301 Packningssats	stålring,	Ø45/27x3 731015210422 -   

23 588894301 Laddpump25/75-130	PWM,	GSi	8,	GSi	12 731015210422 -   

23 588453301 Laddpump25/125-130	PWM,	GSi	16 731018391338 -   

24 588564301 Givare,	suggas,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -   

24 588568302 Givare,	suggas,	NTC	015	WF00,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035   

24 588564301 Givare,	suggas,	Typ	1	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -   

24 588568302 Givare, suggas, NTC 015 WF00 731015210422 731018492199   

24 588564301 Givare, suggas, Typ 1 GSi 16 731018391338 -   

24 588564301 Givare,	suggas,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

25 588566301 Givare,	hetgas,	Typ	3	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -   

25 588567301 Givare,	hetgas,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035   

25 588566301 Givare,	hetgas,	Typ	3,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -   

25 588567301 Givare,	hetgas,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731015210422 731018492199   

25 588566301 Givare,	hetgas,	Typ	3	GSi	16 731018391338 -   

25 588566301 Givare,	hetgas,	Typ	3	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

26 588564301 Givare,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -   

26 588573301 Givare,	brine,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035   

26 588564301 Givare,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -   

26 588573301 Givare,	brine,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731015210422 731018492199   

26 588564301 Givare, brine, Typ 1, GSi 16 731018391338 -   

26 588564301 Givare,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

27 588565301 Givare,	framl,	retur,	Typ	2,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -   

27 588573301 Givare, framl, retur, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731019030035   

27 588565301 Givare,	framl,	retur,	Typ	2,	GSi	12	1x230,	3x230V 731018492200 -   

27 588573301 Givare, framl, retur, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731018492199   

7. Spare Parts Cooling System
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Article no Serial from Serial to  

17 590635301 High	pressure	sensor,	45bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

18 590483301 Low Pressure Sensor 731015210422 -  

19 584936302 Cable, high/low pressure sensor, 1060mm 731015210422 -  

20 587603301 Schrad valve, straight, 1/4” 731015210422 -  

21 588439301 Brine pump25/70-180, GSi 8 731015210422 -  

21 588898301 Brine pump25/125-180, GSi 12, GSi 16 731015210422 -  

22 588821301 Rubber	and	steel	gasket,	2pcs,	Ø45/27x3 731015210422 -  

23 588894301 Charge	pump25/75-130	PWM,	GSi	8,	GSi	12 731015210422 -  

23 588453301 Charge	pump25/125-130	PWM,	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sensor,	suction,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

24 588568302 Sensor,	suction,	NTC	015	WF00,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

24 588564301 Sensor,	suction,	Typ	1	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

24 588568302 Sensor, suction, NTC 015 WF00 731015210422 731018492199  

24 588564301 Sensor, suction, Typ 1 GSi 16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sensor,	suction,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

25 588566301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	Typ	3	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

25 588567301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

25 588566301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	Typ	3,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

25 588567301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731015210422 731018492199  

25 588566301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	Typ	3	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

25 588566301 Sensor,	hot	gas,	Typ	3	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

26 588564301 Sensor,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

26 588573301 Sensor,	brine,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

26 588564301 Sensor,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

26 588573301 Sensor,	brine,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731015210422 731018492199  

26 588564301 Sensor, brine, Typ 1, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

26 588564301 Sensor,	brine,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

27 588565301 Sensor,	inlet,	outlet,	Typ	2,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

27 588573301 Sensor, inlet, outlet, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731019030035  

27 588565301 Sensor,	inlet,	outlet,	Typ	2,	GSi	12	1x230,	
3x230V

731018492200 -  

27 588573301 Sensor, inlet, outlet, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731018492199  

27 588565301 Sensor, inlet, outlet, Typ 2, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

27 588565301 Sensor, inlet, outlet, Typ 2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

7. Ersatzteile Kühlsystem
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

18 590483301 Niederdruckfühler 731015210422 -  

19 584936302 Kabel, hoch/niederdruckfühler, 1060mm 731015210422 -  

20 587603301 Schraderventil, gerade, 1/4” 731015210422 -  

21 588439301 Solepumpe25/70-180, GSi 8 731015210422 -  

21 588898301 Solepumpe25/125-180, GSi 12, GSi 16 731015210422 -  

22 588821301 Gummi-Stahl-Flachdichtung, pump, 2 stück, 
Ø45/27x3

731015210422 -  

23 588894301 Ladepumpe25/75-130	PWM,	GSi	8,	GSi	12 731015210422 -  

23 588453301 Ladepumpe25/125-130	PWM,	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sauggasfühler,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

24 588568302 Sauggasfühler,	NTC	015	WF00,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

24 588564301 Sauggasfühler,	Typ	1	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

24 588568302 Sauggasfühler, NTC 015 WF00 731015210422 731018492199  

24 588564301 Sauggasfühler, Typ 1 GSi 16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sauggasfühler,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

25 588566301 Heissgasfühler,	Typ	3	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

25 588567301 Heissgasfühler,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

25 588566301 Heissgasfühler,	Typ	3,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

25 588567301 Heissgasfühler,	NTC	050	1,25m,	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731015210422 731018492199  

25 588566301 Heissgasfühler,	Typ	3	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

25 588566301 Heissgasfühler,	Typ	3	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

26 588564301 Fühler,	Sole,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

26 588573301 Fühler,	Sole,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

26 588564301 Fühler,	Sole,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

26 588573301 Fühler,	Sole,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731015210422 731018492199  

26 588564301 Fühler, Sole, Typ 1, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

26 588564301 Fühler,	Sole,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

27 588565301 Fühler,	Vorlauf,	Typ	2,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

27 588573301 Fühler, Vorlauf, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731019030035  

27 588565301 Fühler,	Vorlauf,	Typ	2,	GSi	12	1x230,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

27 588573301 Fühler, Vorlauf, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731018492199  

27 588565301 Fühler, Vorlauf, Typ 2, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

27 588565301 Fühler, Vorlauf, Typ 2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

7. Piéces de rechange Module frigorifique
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

17 590483302 Sonde	haute	pression	,	3x400V 731015210422 -  

17 590635301 Sonde	haute	pression	,	45bar,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

18 590483301 Sonde basse pression  731015210422 -  

19 584936302 Câble, sonde haute/ basse pression , 1060mm 731015210422 -  

20 587603301 Vanne Schrader, droite, 1/4” 731015210422 -  

21 588439301 Pompe de glycolée25/70-180, GSi 8 731015210422 -  

21 588898301 Pompe de glycolée25/125-180, GSi 12, GSi 16 731015210422 -  

22 588821301 Joint caoutchouc-métal, pompe, 2pcs, 
Ø45/27x3

731015210422 -  

23 588894301 Pompe	charge25/75-130	PWM,	GSi	8,	GSi	12 731015210422 -  

23 588453301 Pompe	charge25/125-130	PWM,	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sonde de gaz suction, Typ 1, GSi 8, GSi 12 
3x400V

731019030036 -  

24 588568302 Sonde de gaz suction, NTC 015 WF00, GSi 12 
3x400V

731015210422 731019030035  

24 588564301 Sonde	de	gaz	suction,	Typ	1	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731018492200 -  

24 588568302 Sonde de gaz suction, NTC 015 WF00 731015210422 731018492199  

24 588564301 Sonde de gaz suction, Typ 1 GSi 16 731018391338 -  

24 588564301 Sonde	de	gaz	suction,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

25 588566301 Sonde	de	gaz	chaud,	Typ	3	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

25 588567301 Sonde de gaz chaud, NTC 050 1,25m, GSi 
3x400V

731015210422 731019030035  

25 588566301 Sonde	de	gaz	chaud,	Typ	3,	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731018492200 -  

25 588567301 Sonde de gaz chaud, NTC 050 1,25m, GSi 12 
1x230V,	3x230V

731015210422 731018492199  

25 588566301 Sonde	de	gaz	chaud,	Typ	3	GSi	16 731018391338 -  

25 588566301 Sonde	de	gaz	chaud,	Typ	3	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

26 588564301 Sonde,	Capteur,	Typ	1,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

26 588573301 Sonde,	Capteur,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	3x400V 731015210422 731019030035  

26 588564301 Sonde,	Capteur,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	1x230V,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

26 588573301 Sonde,	Capteur,	2,5m	22K,	GSi	12	1x230V,	
3x230V

731015210422 731018492199  

26 588564301 Sonde, Capteur, Typ 1, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

26 588564301 Sonde,	Capteur,	Typ	1,	GSi	12	3x400V A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

27 588565301 Sonde,	coulent,	Typ	2,	GSi	8,	GSi	12	3x400V 731019030036 -  

27 588573301 Sonde, coulent, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731019030035  
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7. Reservdelar Kylsystem
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till  Rsk nr

27 588565301 Givare, framl, retur, Typ 2, GSi 16 731018391338 -   

27 588565301 Givare, framl, retur, Typ 2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -   

28 589463301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035   

28 589461301 Driver	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -   

28 589462301 Driver	GSi	16,	3X400V,	PS2 731018391338 -   

28 589060301 Driver	GSi	8,	3X400V,	PS2,	18A 731019331224 -   

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

30 588568302 Givare, suggas, AC Choke GSi 8, NTC 015 WF00 731019331224 -   

31 587934301 AC	Choke		3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -   

31 587016301 AC	Choke		GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035   

31 587934301 AC	Choke		3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

32 588630301 Termisk ledande duk 731015210422 -   

33 587459301 Emi-filter	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 -   

33 587609301 Emi-filter	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731019030035   

34 588796302 Driver	service	GSi	12,	1x230V,	PS1 731015210422 -   

35 588796303 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035   

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 731019030036 -   

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035   

37 588796301 Driver	service	GSi	16,	3x400V,	PS2 731018391338 -   

7. Spare Parts Cooling System
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Article no Serial from Serial to  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

28 589463301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

28 589461301 Driver	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

28 589462301 Driver	GSi	16,	3X400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  

28 589060301 Driver	GSi	8,	3X400V,	PS2,	18A 731019331224 -  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

30 588568302 Sensor, suction, AC choke GSi 8, NTC 015 WF00 731019331224 -  

31 587934301 AC	choke		3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

31 587016301 AC	Choke		GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

31 587934301 AC	choke		3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

32 588630301 Thermal conductive cloth 731015210422 -  

33 587459301 EMC	filter	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

33 587609301 EMC	filter	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731019030035  

34 588796302 Driver	service	GSi	12,	1x230V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

35 588796303 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

37 588796301 Driver	service	GSi	16,	3x400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  

7. Ersatzteile Kühlsystem
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

28 589463301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

28 589461301 Driver	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

28 589462301 Driver	GSi	16,	3X400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  

28 589060301 Driver	GSi	8,	3X400V,	PS2,	18A 731019331224 -  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

30 588568302 Sauggasfühler, AC-Drossel GSi 8, NTC 015 WF00 731019331224 -  

31 587934301 AC-Drossel	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

31 587016301 AC-Drossel	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

31 587934301 AC-Drossel	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

32 588630301 Wärmeleitender	Stoff	 731015210422 -  

33 587459301 EMV	Filter	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

33 587609301 EMV	Filter	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731019030035  

34 588796302 Driver	service	GSi	12,	1x230V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

35 588796303 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

37 588796301 Driver	service	GSi	16,	3x400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  

7. Piéces de rechange Module frigorifique
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

27 588565301 Sonde,	coulent,	Typ	2,	GSi	12	1x230,	3x230V 731018492200 -  

27 588573301 Sonde, coulent, 22K 2.5m, shrink tubing 731015210422 731018492199  

27 588565301 Sonde, coulent, Typ 2, GSi 16 731018391338 -  

27 588565301 Sonde, coulent, Typ 2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

28 589463301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

28 589461301 Driver	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 -  

28 589462301 Driver	GSi	16,	3X400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  

28 589060301 Driver	GSi	8,	3X400V,	PS2,	18A 731019331224 -  

28 589464301 Driver	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

30 588568302 Sonde de gaz suction, Choke AC GSi 8, NTC 015 
WF00

731019331224 -  

31 587934301 Choke	AC	3X400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

31 587016301 Choke	AC	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

31 587934301 Choke	AC	3X400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

32 588630301 Tissu conducteur thermique 731015210422 -  

33 587459301 Filtre	EMC	GSi	12,	3X400V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

33 587609301 Filtre	EMC	GSi	12,	1x230V/3x230V 731015210422 731019030035  

34 588796302 Driver	service	GSi	12,	1x230V,	PS1 731015210422 -  

35 588796303 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS1 731015210422 731019030035  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 731019030036 -  

36 588771301 Driver	service	GSi	12,	3x400V,	PS2 A01731015210422 A01731019030035  

37 588796301 Driver	service	GSi	16,	3x400V,	PS2 731018391338 -  
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Exploded view

Tillbehör
589590301 Sockel kpl
Emballeras och packas i lämplig kartong
Etiketteras med art.nr och benämning

Ändr. meddel. Datum Nr Ändring Ändr. av Kontr. av

00146 2020-08-05 1 Tillbehör tillkom i samband med projekt Eco 2. Ersätter 586500301 då 
C-C mått på ställfötter ändras i projekt Eco 2. JJ SJ

Pos nr Antal Artikel nr. Benämning Kommentar

5 1 586499301 Pl täck sockel
4 2 586497301 Pl front bak sockel
3 2 589589301 Pl sida sockel
2 4 584624402 Ställfot M10 60S
1 8 913195401 Popnit 4,8x10 3 stor skalle
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2020-08-05

Sockel kpl

Tillbehör

EH/EP/GSi/GS

1589590

ISO 2768-m

SJ

586500

blad 1/1

2220 21

CTC Internet 587581301

ersätts av Displayenhet med 
internetanslutning

replaced by Display unit with internet 
connection

ersetzt durch Display-Einheit mit 
Internetverbindung

remplacé par L’unité d’affichage  avec 
connexion Internet

12

Well packaged in one package with
a clear labeling of the product, 
and the products article number

Ändr. meddel. Datum Nr Ändring Ändr. av Kontr. av

Enertech art. nr. Supplier. art. nr Benämning Comment
587715301 18D 020 000 Kit exp. kärl flowbox L=500mm
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8. Tillbehör
Serie från 731015210422 Serie till -

Artikel nr Namn Serie från Serie till Rsk nr

1 587886301 CTC Expansionskärl 731016360000 - 6212343

2 586351301 Expansionskärl 18L 731015210422 -  

3 912375403 Planpackning Ø24/17x2 731015210422 -  

4 587393401 Flexslang 700mm, R20xR20 731015210422 -  

5 587368301 CTC installationskit EVK 731015210422 - 6212581

6 589262301 CTC	Expansion	Energyflex	II	 731015210422 - 6240970

7 587396301 CTC Extra shuntgrupp 731015210422 - 6240967

9 584762402 Bärhandtag 731015210422 -  

12 589597301 Säkerhetspressostat 731015210422 - 6212353

13 586857001 CTC Shuntgrupp 2 731015210422 - 6247712

15 572271001 Strömkännare,	3	st,	3X400V/	3x230V,	
4x0,75mm2

731015210422 - 6240899

17 587190301 CTC VT 80 731015210422 - 6240971

19 588000001 CTC EcoVent 20 731015210422 - 6212368

20 586463302R Täckkåpa480 731015210422 - 6153136

21 586463303R Täckkåpa580 731015210422 - 6153137

22 586500301 Förhöjningssockel168mm 731015210422 731020391467 6153138

22 589590301 CTC Förhöjningssockel II174mm 731020391468 - 6212582

25 588360302 Genomströmningsvärmare Incoloy, 
3x400V/1x230V

731015210422 - 6212381

26 588300301 CTC SmartControl Gateway 731015210422 - 6212374

27 588302301 Gateway Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

28 588300302 CTC SmartControl Repeater 731015210422 - 6212375

29 588303301 Repeater Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

30 588300303 CTC SmartControl Rum-/Fukt-/CO2-Givare 731015210422 - 6212376

31 588304301 Rum-/Fukt-/CO2-Givare Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

32 588305301 Rum-/Fuktgivare Smartcontrol 731015210422 - 6212377

33 588306301 Rumsgivare Smartcontrol 731015210422 - 6212378

34 588307301 Multiknapp Smartcontrol 731015210422 - 6212379

35 588308301 Nätadapter Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

36 588309301 Sladdställ Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

40 587700001 CTC Solpumpstation 731015210422 - 6212345

42 587241401 Expansionskort, EnergyFlex 731015210422 -  

8. Accessories
Serial from 731015210422 Serial to -

Article no Name Serial from Serial to  

1 587886301 CTC Expansion vessel 731016360000 -  

2 586351301 Expansion vessel 18L 731015210422 -  

3 912375403 Gasket Ø24/17x2 731015210422 -  

4 587393401 Flexible hose 700mm, R20xR20 731015210422 -  

5 587368301 CTC Installation kit EHS 731015210422 -  

6 589262301 CTC	Expansion	Energyflex	II	 731015210422 -  

7 587396301 CTC Extra Shunt Group 731015210422 -  

9 584762402 Carrying handle 731015210422 -  

12 589597301 Safety Pressure Switch 731015210422 -  

13 586857001 CTC Mixing Valve Group 2 731015210422 -  

15 572271001 Current	sensor,	3	pc,	3X400V/	3x230V,	
4x0,75mm2

731015210422 -  

17 587190301 CTC VT 80 731015210422 -  

19 588000001 CTC EcoVent 20 731015210422 -  

20 586463302R Cover480 731015210422 -  

21 586463303R Cover580 731015210422 -  

22 586500301 Raised Base168mm 731015210422 731020391467  

22 589590301 CTC Raised Base II174mm 731020391468 -  

25 588360302 Flow	heater	Incoloy,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -  

26 588300301 CTC SmartControl Gateway 731015210422 -  

27 588302301 Gateway Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

28 588300302 CTC SmartControl Repeater 731015210422 -  

29 588303301 Repeater Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

30 588300303 CTC SmartControl Room-/rH-/CO2-Sensor 731015210422 -  

31 588304301 Room-/rH-/CO2-Sensor Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

32 588305301 Room-/rH-Sensor Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

33 588306301 Room sensor Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

34 588307301 Multibutton Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

35 588308301 Adapter Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

36 588309301 Cabling Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

40 587700001 CTC Solar Pump Station 731015210422 -  

42 587241401 Expansion card, EnergyFlex 731015210422 -  

8. Zubehör
Seriell von 731015210422 Seriell zu -

Artikel nr Name Seriell von Seriell zu  

1 587886301 CTC Expansionsgefäss 731016360000 -  

2 586351301 Expansionsgefäss 18L 731015210422 -  

3 912375403 Dichtung Ø24/17x2 731015210422 -  

4 587393401 Flex-Schlauch 700mm, R20xR20 731015210422 -  

5 587368301 CTC Installationsset EWQ 731015210422 -  

6 589262301 CTC	Expansion	Energyflex	II	 731015210422 -  

7 587396301 CTC Zusätzliche Mischgruppe 731015210422 -  

9 584762402 Tragegriff	 731015210422 -  

12 589597301 Soledruckpressostat 731015210422 -  

13 586857001 CTC Mischgruppe 2 731015210422 -  

15 572271001 Stromfühler,	3	PC,	3X400V/	3x230V,	4x0,75mm2 731015210422 -  

17 587190301 CTC VT 80 731015210422 -  

19 588000001 CTC EcoVent 20 731015210422 -  

20 586463302R Deckel480 731015210422 -  

21 586463303R Deckel580 731015210422 -  

22 586500301 Aufbausockel168mm 731015210422 731020391467  

22 589590301 CTC Aufbausockel II174mm 731020391468 -  

25 588360302 Durchlauferhitzer	Incoloy,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -  

26 588300301 CTC SmartControl Gateway 731015210422 -  

27 588302301 Gateway Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

28 588300302 CTC SmartControl Repeater 731015210422 -  

29 588303301 Repeater Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

30 588300303 CTC SmartControl Raum-/rH-/CO2-Fühler 731015210422 -  

31 588304301 Raum-/rH-/CO2-Fühler Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

32 588305301 Raum-/rH-Fühler Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

33 588306301 Raumfühler Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

34 588307301 Multiknapp Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

35 588308301 Adapter Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

36 588309301 Verkabelung Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

40 587700001 Station Solarpumpe 731015210422 -  

42 587241401 Erweiterungsplatine, EnergyFlex 731015210422 -  

8. Accessoires
Serial de 731015210422 Serial à -

Article non Nom Serial de Serial à  

1 587886301 CTC Vase d’expansion 731016360000 -  

2 586351301 Vase d’expansion 18L 731015210422 -  

3 912375403 Joint Ø24/17x2 731015210422 -  

4 587393401 Tuyau	flexible	700mm,	R20xR20 731015210422 -  

5 587368301 CTC Kit d’installation EVK 731015210422 -  

6 589262301 Expansion	Energyflex	II	CTC	 731015210422 -  

7 587396301 Groupe shunt supplémentaire CTC 731015210422 -  

9 584762402 Poignee DE TRANSPORT 731015210422 -  

12 589597301 Pressostat de sécurité 731015210422 -  

13 586857001 Groupe shunt CTC 2 731015210422 -  

15 572271001 Capteur	de	courant,	3	pc,	3X400V/	3x230V,	
4x0,75mm2

731015210422 -  

17 587190301 CTC VT 80 731015210422 -  

19 588000001 CTC EcoVent 20 731015210422 -  

20 586463302R Couverture480 731015210422 -  

21 586463303R Couverture580 731015210422 -  

22 586500301 Socle rehausseur168mm 731015210422 731020391467  

22 589590301 Socle rehausseur CTC II174mm 731020391468 -  

25 588360302 Chauffage	instantané	Incoloy,	3x400V/1x230V 731015210422 -  

26 588300301 CTC SmartControl Gateway 731015210422 -  

27 588302301 Gateway Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

28 588300302 CTC SmartControl Repeater 731015210422 -  

29 588303301 Repeater Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

30 588300303 CTC SmartControl Sonde d’ambiance-/
humidité-/CO2 

731015210422 -  

31 588304301 Sonde d’ambiance-/humidité-/CO2 
Smartcontrol

731015210422 -  

32 588305301 Sonde d’ambiance-/humidité Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

33 588306301 Sonde d’ambiance Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

34 588307301 Bouton multi-fonctions Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

35 588308301 Adapteur Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

36 588309301 Câblage Smartcontrol 731015210422 -  

40 587700001 CTC Station de pompe solaire 731015210422 -  

42 587241401 Carte d’extension, EnergyFlex 731015210422 -  
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